MPSC™ Mass Timber
Point-Supported Column Connection
(800) 999-5099
strongtie.com
High-capacity connection
for mass timber post-
and-plate structures
©

length and width (L2 and W2 dimensions) are configurable.
See Dimensions Table for range of allowable dimensions.
Ordering Information:
•	 Each model includes top connection, bottom connection,
tie plate, and zinc-plated bolt, nut and washer assembly.
•	 Shim plates are sold separately in packs of 20 plates.
•	 Screws are sold separately.
•	 See page 6 for additional details.
MPSC™ Mass Timber Point-Supported Column Connection
High-Capacity Connection for Mass Timber Structures
MPSC200
(Others similar, US Patent Pending)
Dimensions
Model No.
Top Plate Size (in.) Bottom Plate Size (in.) Height (in.) Standoff Dimensions
(Standard HSS Sizes)
(in.)W1 L1 T1 W2, min. L2, min. T2 H1
MPSC100 8 3/4 8 3/4 3/4 8 3/4 8 3/4 3/4
Configurable,
8" Min.–16" Max.
4 x 4 x 5/16
MPSC100U 8 3/4 8 3/4 3/4 8 3/4 8 3/4 3/4 4 x 4 x 5/16
MPSC150 9 1/2 9 1/2 7/8 9 1/2 9 1/2 7/8 5 x 5 x 3/8
MPSC200 10 1/4 10 1/4 1 10 1/4 10 1/4 1 5 x 5 x 1/2
MPSC250 11 11 1 11 11 1 6 x 6 x 1/2
MPSC300 11 3/4 11 3/4 1 1/4 11 3/4 11 3/4 1 1/4 6 x 6 x 5/8
1.	Minimum clearance from top of panel to bottom of top plate: 2 3/4" to 1". Clearance from top of panel to bottom of top plate: 2 3/4" minimum, 5 1/2" maximum.
2.	The bottom plate width/length dimensions, W2 and L2, are configurable. The minimum length/width dimensions are shown in the table. Maximum W2 and L2
dimensions: 18".
¾" radius, typ.